

北京地区网络医院

Notes:

- For all members, the Insurer will not accept claims for treatment received at the following providers, or from physicians affiliated with such providers: Asia Sports / Asia Medical Specialists / Sportsphysicians (Sportsperformance Ltd.) 对于在 亚洲专科医生/运动内科医生发生的理赔，或由该医疗机构的医护人员提供的医疗服务，本保险计划将不予理赔。
- Please refer to the Policy for your exact geographic coverage and insurance benefit. 具体涵盖医院及理赔范围，请查阅您的保险条款。
- For different plan, there's a different luxury provider copay, please refer to your benefit schedule for more details. 针对不同计划，昂贵医院自付比例不同，请参考您的福利计划表。

Beijing

中日友好医院国际医疗部

China-Japan Friendship Hospital International Medical Center

地址 北京市朝阳区和平里樱花东路2号 100029 No. 2, East Yinghua Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100029

电话 010-64282297

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-4:00pm
周六: 急诊 (Emergency Only)
周日和法定节假日: 急诊 (Emergency Only)

注意事项 1. Emergency treatment provided by English-speaking doctors is available at night. 提供夜间英文急诊服务
2. Beijing Children hospital is recommended for the Paediatric Surgery for the Child under 1
3. 16岁以下儿童外科建议去儿童医院
4. Service in different languages including Mandarin,English, Korean, Japanese, German. 提供中、日、英、韩、德语服务

医疗服务 中医肿瘤科、神经内科、骨科、肾内科 Traditional medicine treatment for tumours, Neurology, Orthopaedics, Kidney diseases.

北京协和医院国际医疗部

Peking Union Medical College Hospital International Medical Services

地址 北京市东城区东单北大街53号国际医疗部2楼 1007302F, International Medical center, No.53 North Dong Dan Road, Dong Cheng District, Beijing 100730

电话 010-69156699
010-69159180(for emergency急诊电话)

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-4:00pm
周六: 24h/7; For emergency please go to 3F of Emergency Building (to the north of Outpatient Building) 急诊请直接前往急诊楼3楼，挨着门诊楼北座
周日和法定节假日:

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 皮肤科、骨科、泌尿外科、儿科、妇产科 Dermatology, Urinary surgery, Paediatrics, Gynaecology and Obstetrics department, Othopaedics.

中国人民解放军北京军区总医院特需部

The Military General Hospital of Beijing PLA, VIP Department

地址 北京市东城区东四十条南门仓5号4楼 1000074F, No. 5, Nan Men Cang, Dong Si Shi Tiao, Dongcheng District, Beijing 100007

电话 010-66721960 (李医生Dr. Li)

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-11:30am; 2:00pm-5:00pm
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项

1. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
2. No Pediatrics at VIP Dept. 特需部无儿科

医疗服务

创伤骨科、心血管内外科、神经内外科、眼科、内分泌、普通外科、肝病、肿瘤内科、儿科、移植 Orthopedics, Cardiovascular internal medicine and surgery, Neurology and Neurosurgery, Ophthalmology, Endocrinology, General surgery, Hepatopathy, Tumor treatment, Paediatrics, Transplantation,

首都医科大学附属北京友谊医院国际医疗部 Beijing Friendship Hospital International Medical Center

地址 北京市西城区（原宣武区）永安路95号 100050No 95 Yong'An Road, XiCheng Area, Beijing 100050

电话 010-63137608

营业时间

周一至周五： 8:00am-5:00pm
周六： Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项

1. Please make appointments. 需预约
2. English service. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务

消化内科、泌尿系统疾病诊治和肾移植、热带病和寄生虫病、中西医结合 Gastroenterology, Nephrology & Renal Transplantation, Tropical Disease, Parasitic Disease, Integrated Traditional and Western Medicine.

北京普华门诊部 Puhua Outpatient Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区武圣北路54号劲松华腾园乙7号 100022B-7 Huatengyuan, No.54 North Wusheng Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022

电话 010-87735522 ext. 8103/8132

营业时间

周一至周五： 9:00 am-6:00pm
周六： 9:00 am-6:00pm
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项

1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. English is available. 可提供英文服务

医疗服务

神经内外科、康复诊疗 Neurology and Neurosurgery, Rehabilitation.

阜外心血管病医院特需门诊 Fu Wai Hospital VIP Department

地址 北京市西城区北礼士路167号北楼1楼 1000371F, North building, No. 167, North Lishi Road, Xicheng District, Beijing 100037

电话 010-88398208 (8:00am-3:00pm For Appointment预约)
13811956642(From MSH)

营业时间

周一至周五： 8:00am-12:00pm; 1:00pm-4:00pm
周六： Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项

1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. English is available. 可提供英语服务
3. Nurse Escort for Non-Chinese Speaker. 对外国人可以陪诊

医疗服务

心内科、心外科、儿童心外科、内分泌科 Cardiovascular Disease internal and cardia surgery(adult and children),Endocrinology Dept.

首都医科大学附属北京地坛医院特需门诊 Beijing Ditan Hospital Capital Medical University VIP Department

地址 北京市朝阳区京顺东街8号3楼 1000153F, No.8, Jingshun Dongjie, Chaoyang District Beijing 100015

电话 010-84322327

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:30am-4:00pm
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. Please bring copies of Insurance card and ID. 请自带保险卡及身份证件的复印件
3. English is not available. 不提供英语服务
4. Nurse Escort for Non-Chinese Speaker. 对外国人可以陪诊

医疗服务 传染病、肝病、肝移植、艾滋病 Infectious Disease, hepatic disease, liver transplantation, HIV/AIDS treatment .

北京新世纪国际儿童医院 New Century International Children's Hospital

地址 北京市西城区南礼士路56号 100045No. 56 Nan Lishi Road, Beijing 100045

电话 010-68025588 ext. 8000
010-88046100 (24-hours / 24小时电话)

营业时间 周一至周五: Out-patient 门诊: 8:00am-5:00pm; Emergency 急诊: 5:00pm-8:00am
周六: Out-patient 门诊: 8:00am-5:00pm; Emergency 急诊: 5:00pm-8:00am
周日和法定节假日: Out-patient 门诊: 8:00am-5:00pm; Emergency 急诊: 5:00pm-8:00am

注意事项 English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 小儿内科、小儿外科、泌尿科、神经科、五官科 Internal Medicine, Pediatric Surgery, Urology, Neurology, ENT.

北京新世纪荣和儿科门诊部 Beijing New Century Harmony Pediatric Clinic

地址 北京市顺义区天竺镇丽苑街荣和商业中心19号楼K-01 101310K-01 Building No. 19, Harmony Business Center, Li Yuan Street, Tian Zhu, Shun Yi District, Beijing 101310

电话 010-64562599

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-9:00pm
周六: 9:00am-9:00pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-9:00pm

注意事项 Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Korean, Arabic. 可提供中、英、韩、阿语服务

医疗服务 小儿内科、小儿外科、泌尿科、神经科、五官科 Internal Medicine, Pediatric Surgery, Urology, Neurology, ENT.

北京新世纪妇儿医院 New Century International Women&Children Hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区望京北路51号院 (望湖公园东门南) 100102No.51, North Wangjing Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100102

电话 010-51783366

营业时间 周一至周五: 24hours 全年无休
周六: 24hours 全年无休
周日和法定节假日: 24hours 全年无休

注意事项 They could provide English service, some doctor could speak Japanese. 可提供英文服务, 部分医生可讲日语

医疗服务 儿内科、儿外科、皮肤科、眼科、五官科、中医科、推拿科、妇产科 Internal Medicine, Pediatric Surgery, Dermatology, Ophthalmology, ENT, TCM, Physiotherapy, OB/GYN.

北京港澳国际医务诊所

Hong Kong International Medical Clinic, Beijing

地址 北京市东城区朝阳门北大街2号港澳中心办公楼九楼 1000279F, Hong Kong Macau Center Office Tower, No.2 Chaoyang Men North Dajie, Dongcheng District, Beijing 100027

电话 010-65532288 ext. 2345/2346
010-65023426

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-9:00pm
周六: 9:00am-9:00pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-9:00pm

注意事项 Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, French and Japanese. 提供中、英、法、日语服务

医疗服务 全科医疗、留学、移民体检 General treatment, Health exams for studying abroad and immigration.

北京美华妇产医院

American-Sino Ob/Gyn Hospital

地址 门诊部: 北京朝阳区安苑路18号 100029
住院部: 北京市朝阳区安外小关北里218号 100029
Outpatient Service: No.18, Anyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100029
Inpatient Service: No. 218 Xiaoguan Beili, Anwai, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100029

电话 Outpatient
Tel: 010-84439666 Fax: 010-84439565

Inpatient
Tel: 010-84439595 Fax: 010-84439569

营业时间 周一至周五: Open 24 hours every day (全年无休)
周六: Open 24 hours every day (全年无休)
周日和法定节假日: Open 24 hours every day (全年无休)

注意事项 Service in different languages including Mandarin, Cantonese, Tibetan, English, Japanese, Russian, Korean, Arabic. 可提供普通话、粤语、藏语、英语、日语、韩语、俄语、阿拉伯语等语系的服务

医疗服务 产科、四维B超 Obstetrics, Four dimensional ultrasound.

北京美中宜和妇儿医院

AMCARE Women's & Children's Hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区芳园西路9号 100016
No. 9 West Fangyuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016

电话 400 100 0016
010-64342399

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm Emergency only available for OB/GYN 仅提供产科急诊
周六: 9:00am-8:00pm Emergency only available for OB/GYN 仅提供产科急诊
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm Emergency only available for OB/GYN 仅提供产科急诊

注意事项 English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 妇产科、儿科 OB/GYN, Pediatrics.

北京和美妇儿医院

HarMoniCare Women&Children's Hospital

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京朝阳区北苑路小关北里甲2号 100029No.2 A, Xiaoguanbeili,Beiyuanlu,Chaoyang District, Beijing 100029 |
| 电话 | 010-64990276 13522923223 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 五点以后只提供急诊服务 周六: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 五点以后只提供急诊服务 周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 五点以后只提供急诊服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 妇产科、儿科 OB/Gyn and Paediatric department. |

北京美兆健康体检中心 Beijing MJ Health Screening Center

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市东城区东方广场东二办公楼5层 1000065F, Tower E2,Oriental Square, Dong Cheng District Beijing 100006 |
| 电话 | 010-57095685 010-57095686 13910219930 (褚志敏 Mr. CHU Zhimin) |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: Tuesday-Saturday周二至周六 7:45am-10:00am 周六: Tuesday-Saturday周二至周六 7:45am-10:00am 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭 |
| 注意事项 | English service is available. 可提供英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 体检中心 Physical Checkup. |

北京崔月犁传统医学研究中心平心堂门诊部 Cui Yue-Li Traditional Medicine Research Center, Ping Xin Tang Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市东城区东方广场西配楼3层王府井大街218-2号 100006218-2 Wangfujing Avenue, Third Floor, West Building of Oriental Plaza, Dong Cheng District, Beijing 100006 |
| 电话 | 010-65879199 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: 8:30am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 8:30am-12:00pm |
| 注意事项 | <ol style="list-style-type: none">Pediatrics is available. 有儿科Need appointment (except emergency). 需预约 (急诊除外)English service is available. 可提供英语服务Since December 10th,2010 , Beijing Ping Xin Tang TCM Clinic begin to charge 200 RMB for making appointment for specialists such as Chai Songyan, Fei Kaiyang, Kong Sibao, Fan Zhenglun, Sha Fengtong, Lian Youzong and so on. Such appointment fee is excluded from insurance coverage. But if the customer arrives as appointed, 200 RMB of prepayment can counteract consultation fee, and the insurance company will cover those fee. But the insurance company won't cover the fee loss of RMB 200 led by the clients' breaking appointment for no reason. 从2010年12月10日开始, 对预约柴松岩、费开扬、孔嗣伯、樊正伦、沙凤桐、连佑宗等专家号, 北京平心堂中医门诊部实行收取预约费200元的措施, 预约费不在保险赔付范围之内。但如果客户在如约就诊时, 预付的200元可以抵扣诊费, 保险公司会理赔, 但是保险公司不会理赔因客户无故爽约产生的预约费损失 |
| 医疗服务 | 肿瘤科、糖尿病、颈椎、腰椎疾病 Tumours, Diabetes, Cervical syndrome and lumbar spondylosis. |

北京平心堂金阳中医门诊部 Traditional Medicine Center, Ping Xin Tang-Jinyang Clinic

| | |
|----|---|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区甜水西园21号楼3层 1000263F, Tianshui xiyuan, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100026 |
| 电话 | 010-65879199 |

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:30am-5:30pm
周六： 8:30am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 8:30am-12:00pm

注意事项

1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. Need appointment (except emergency). 需预约（急诊除外）
3. English service is available. 可提供英语服务
4. Since December 10th,2010 , Beijing Ping Xin Tang TCM Clinic begin to charge 200 RMB for making appointment for specialists such as Chai Songyan, Fei Kaiyang, Kong Sibao, Fan Zhenglun, Sha Fengtong, Lian Youzong and so on. Such appointment fee is excluded from insurance coverage. But if the customer arrives as appointed, 200 RMB of prepayment can counteract consultation fee, and the insurance company will cover those fee. But the insurance company won't cover the fee loss of RMB 200 led by the clients' breaking appointment for no reason. 从2010年12月10日开始，对预约柴松岩、费开扬、孔嗣伯、樊正伦、沙凤桐、连佑宗等专家号，北京平心堂中医门诊部实行收取预约费200元的措施，预约费不在保险赔付范围之内。但如果客户在如约就诊时，预付的200元可以抵扣诊费，保险公司会理赔。但是保险公司不会理赔因客户无故爽约产生的预约费损失

医疗服务 肿瘤科、糖尿病、颈椎、腰椎疾病 Tumours, Diabetes, Cervical syndrome and lumbar spondylosis.

景新中医门诊

Jing Xin Traditional Chinese Medicine Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区建外SOHO西区16号楼7层 1000227F, No 16. Jian Wai SOHO West Area, Chao Yang District, Beijing 100022

电话 010-58699985 ext.0

营业时间 周一至周五： 10:00am-9:00pm
周六： 10:00am-9:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 10:00am-9:00pm

注意事项 English service is available. 可提供英文服务

医疗服务 中医肿瘤、中医皮肤、中医风湿、中医肾病、鼻炎、鼻窦炎、中医肝病、乳腺病、中医内科、中医妇科、中医儿科 Orthopedics, Dermatology, Nephrosis, Rhinitis, Sinusitis, Hepatopathy, Mastopathy, Internal medicine, Gynecology, Pediatrics.

庇利积臣北京医疗中心

Bayley and Jackson Medical Center

地址 北京市朝阳区日坛东路7号 100020No.7 East Ritan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100020

电话 010-85629998

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:00pm
周六： 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项

1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. Emergency treatment provided by an English-speaking doctor is available at night. 提供夜间英文急诊服务

医疗服务 全科医疗、口腔护理、家庭保健 General medicine, Oral care, Family care.

维世达诊所

Vista Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区光华路1号嘉里中心商场三层 1000203F of Kerry Center, No. 1 Guanghua Road, Beijing 100020

电话 010-85296618

营业时间 周一至周五： 全天 (Full Day)
周六： 全天 (Full Day)
周日和法定节假日： 全天 (Full Day)

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. Emergency treatment provided by English-speaking doctors is available at night. 提供夜间英文急诊服务

医疗服务 全科医疗、综合保健医疗 General medicine; Comprehensive medical care.

北京新世界耀东门诊部

The New World Eaton Medical Center

地址 北京市崇文区崇文门外大街3号新世界中心商场五层 1000755F, New World Shopping Mall, No.3 Chongwenmen Street, Chongwen District, Beijing 100075

电话 010-67085075

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm
周六: 8:30am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日: 8:30am-5:30pm; Public Holidays need further confirmation from Medical Center 节假日请遵循医院声明

注意事项 1. CT, MRI, PET scans will be done at a Chinese public hospital and will be covered up to the cost at that Chinese public hospital. The administration fee for this scan referral will be the member's responsibility. CT,核磁共振,PET扫描会去相关公立医院完成,保险公司可理赔至该公立医院的费用标准,额外产生的管理费必须由客户本人承担,保险计划不能涵盖
2. No Pediatrics. 无儿科
3. Need appointment for English service. 英语服务需要提前预约

医疗服务 全科医疗、健康体检 General medicine, Physical checkup.

固生堂中医

Gushengtang Traditional Chinese Medicine

地址 北京市东城区广渠门内大街45号雍贵中心D座一层 100062Beijing Yonggui Building ,Tower A ,Guang Qu Men Nei Street, Dongcheng District ,Beijing 100062

电话 010-67101066
4006122888 (7:00-22:00)

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-6:00pm
周六: 9:00am-6:00pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-6:00pm

医疗服务 中医内科、中医妇科、中医儿科、中医针灸科、中医推拿科 Internal chinese medicine ,Gynecology & Pediatrics in Chinese Medicine, Chinese massage , TCM acupuncture and moxibustion.

博爱堂中医诊所-中关村馆

Bo Ai Tang Traditional Medicine Clinic-Zhong Guan Cun Clinic

地址 北京市海淀区中关村南大街19号院 100080No. 19 Zhongguancun South Rd, Haidian District, Beijing 100080

电话 010-88514939
010-68412758

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-9:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约)
周六: 8:00am-9:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约)
周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-9:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约)

注意事项 English service is not guaranteed, depending on the doctor. 英语服务可能视医生而定

医疗服务 中医肿瘤、中医皮肤、中医风湿、中医肾病、鼻炎、鼻窦炎、中医肝病、乳腺病、中医内科、中医妇科、中医儿科 Orthopedics, Dermatology, Nephrosis, Rhinitis, Sinusitis, Hepatopathy, Mastopathy, Internal medicine, Gynecology, Pediatrics.

博爱堂中医医院-南站馆

Bo Ai Tang Traditional Medicine Hospital-South Railway Station

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市丰台区开阳路一号（瀚海花园大厦东侧）一层 1000691F, No. 1,(East side of Hanhai Garden Building) Kaiyang Road, Fengtai District, Beijing 100069 |
| 电话 | 010-83973609 010-83973610 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约) 周六： 9:00am-6:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约) 周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-6:00pm (Need Appointment 需预约) |
| 注意事项 | 1. English service is available. 有英语服务 2. Need make an appointment in advance. 需提前预约 |
| 医疗服务 | 中医肿瘤、中医皮肤、中医风湿、中医肾病、鼻炎、鼻窦炎、中医肝病、乳腺病、中医内科、中医妇科、中医儿科 Orthopedics, Dermatology, Nephrosis, Rhinitis, Sinusitis, Hepatopathy, Mastopathy, Internal medicine, Gynecology, Pediatrics. |

北京爱尔英智眼科医院 Beijing Aier-Intech Eye Hospital

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区潘家园南里12号潘家园大厦1, 4, 5层 1000211F, 4F, 5F, Panjiayuan Plaza, No. 12 Panjiayuan Nanli, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100021 |
| 电话 | 010-67715558 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 8:30am-12:00pm; 1:00pm-4:30pm 周六： 9:00am-4:30pm 周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-4:30pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Consultation fee: CNY2000/person/time for Designated Doctor by Patient during Non-working hours, insurance will reimburse to Emergency outpatient consultation level CNY80 2. 对于非工作时间(4:30pm-8:30am和节假日全天) 指定大夫或加急手术挂号费-人民币2000元， 保险公司将理赔至门诊急诊挂号费水平-人民币800元/例 3. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, French. 可提供中、英、法语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 黄斑病变、糖尿病眼病、斜视利、弱视、儿童眼病 Macular diseases, Diabetic ophthalmopathy, Strabismus, Amblyopia, Children's eye diseases. |

北京星创宝岛眼科门诊部 Beijing Nova Vision Eye Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区东三环南路乙52号顺迈金钻底商 宝岛眼镜完全视力解决中心三层（劲松桥东北角）3F, Nova Vision Eye Clinic, Shun Mai Jin Zuan shop, No.52, East Third Ring South Road B, Chaoyang District, Beijing (the northeast corner of Jinsong bridge) |
| 电话 | 010-57670998 010-57670997 4001069977 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 8:30am-5:00pm 周六： 8:30am-5:00pm 周日和法定节假日： 8:30am-5:00pm; Need confirm with provider in Public Holidays. 节假日请遵循医院声明 |
| 注意事项 | Service in different languages including Mandarin, English and Japanese. 可提供中、英、日语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 白内障手术、老花眼手术 Cataract surgery, Presby surgery. |

中国中医科学院广安门医院国际医疗部 Guang'anmen Hospital, China Academy of Chinese Medical Sciences

| | |
|----|---|
| 地址 | 北京市西城区广安门内北线阁5号门诊楼11层 10005311F, Outpatient Building, No.5 BeiXianGe St. XiCheng District, BeiJing 100053 |
| 电话 | 010-88001248 |

| | |
|------|--|
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 8:30am-4:00pm 周六： Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭 |
| 注意事项 | English service is available. 有英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 中医科 TCM. |

北京大学医院 Peking University Hospital

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市海淀区颐和园路5号 100871No.5 Yi He Yuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100871 |
| 电话 | Appointment for OP门诊预约 010-62754213 (Sun.-Thurs.周日至周四:8:00am-5:00pm) Appointment for Check up体检预约电话: 010-62760737 (Mon.-Fri.周一至周五:8:00am-12:00pm) |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 8:30am-4:00pm 周六： Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭 |
| 注意事项 | English service is not available. 无英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 内科, 全科 Internal Medicine, GP. |

北京德尔康尼骨科医院 Beijing DCN Orthopaedics Hospital

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市海淀区阜石路甲19号门诊1楼1st Floor, Outpatient Building, No.19 fushi Road, Haidian District, Beijing City |
| 电话 | 010-52713366 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 24Hour全天开放 周六： 24Hour全天开放 周日和法定节假日： 24Hour全天开放 |
| 注意事项 | English service is available. 有英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 骨科 Orthopaedics. |

北京惠民中医儿童医院 Beijing Hui Min Children's Hospital of TCM

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市东城区珠市口东大街4号No.4 Zhushikou East Steet, Beijing Dongcheng District, Beijing |
| 电话 | 010-67086611 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五： 8:30am-11:30am; 1:30pm-4:30pm 周六： 8:30am-11:30am; 1:30pm-4:30pm 周日和法定节假日： 8:30am-11:30am; 1:30pm-4:30pm |
| 注意事项 | English language service is available. 有英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 针灸、推拿 Acupuncture, Massage |

北京健宫医院国际部 Beijing JIANGONG Hospital international department

地址 北京市西城区菜市口南大街儒福里6号No. 6, Rufuli, South Street, Caishikou, Xicheng District, Beijing

电话 010-63561730
010-83521777 ext. 2474

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:30am-11:30am
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Children are accepted with age over 14 years old. 可接受14岁以上儿童的治疗
2. English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 心外科、胸外科、普外科、骨科、泌尿外科、神经外科、妇产科、心内科、神经内科、消化内科、内分泌科、呼吸内科、肾内科、综合内科、儿科、耳鼻喉科、眼科、皮肤科、中医科、康复理疗科 Department of cardiology, thoracic surgery, general surgery, orthopedics, urology, neurosurgery, obstetrics and gynecology, neurology, gastroenterology, endocrinology, respiration, nephropathy internal medicine, comprehensive internal medicine, pediatrics, ENT, ophthalmology, stomatology, dermatology, TCM, rehabilitation and physiotherapy, emergency.

北京天使妇儿医院望京分院

Angel Hospital for Women & Children Wangjing Branch

地址 北京市朝阳区望京西园1区117号No.117, First District, Wangjing Xiyuan, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 010-84710866

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-7:00pm(Pediatric儿科); 8:00am-5:00pm(Gynecology妇科)
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 No Obstetrics. 无产科

医疗服务 妇科、儿科 Gynecology, Pediatric.

北京天使妇儿医院回龙观分院

Angel Hospital for Women & Children huilongguan Branch

地址 北京市昌平区回龙观西大街邮局东侧风雅园3区东南角Southeast part of Fengyayuan Third District, West Street Huilong Guan, next to the east side of the post office, Changping District, Beijing

电话 010-81712418

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-7:00pm(Pediatric儿科); 8:00am-5:00pm(Gynecology妇科)
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 No Obstetrics. 无产科

医疗服务 妇科、儿科 Gynecology, Pediatric.

北京天使妇儿医院北苑分院

Angel Hospital for Women & Children beiyuan Branch

地址 北京市朝阳区红军营南路天乐园1号楼B1单元B1, No.1 Building, Tianleyuan, Hongjunying Nanlu, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 010-84937070

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-7:00pm(Pediatric儿科); 8:00am-5:00pm(Gynecology妇科)
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 No Obstetrics. 无产科

医疗服务 妇科、儿科 Gynecology, Pediatric.

北京天使妇儿医院亚运村分院

Angel Hospital for Women & Children yayuncun Branch

地址 北京市朝阳区安慧里三区六号楼 (北辰购物中心路东)No.6 Building, the 3rd District, An Hui Li, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 010-64918880

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-7:00pm(Pediatric儿科); 8:00am-5:00pm(Gynecology妇科)
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 No Obstetrics. 无产科

医疗服务 妇科、儿科 Gynecology, Pediatric.

北京美中宜和妇儿医院-亚运村分院

Beijing Amcare Women and Children's Hospital Yayuncun Branch

地址 北京市朝阳区安慧北里逸园5#No.5 of Anhui Beili Yiyuan, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 400 10000 16

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-4:30pm
周六: Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Emergency of obstetrical dept. is available during non working hours. 产科提供急诊服务
2. English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 妇科、产科、儿科 OB/GYN, Pediatrics.

北京英智康复医院

Inyech Rehabilitation Hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区朝阳北路八里庄南里5号No.5, Building Balizhuang South, North Chaoyang Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 010-85813399
010-85835186

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:30am-5:00pm
周六: 8:30am-5:00pm
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Children are accepted with age over 14 years old. 可接受14岁以上儿童的治疗
2. English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 康复理疗科 Rehabilitation and physiotherapy.

北京五洲妇儿医院

Global Care Women & Children's Hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区西大望路24号No.24 Xi Da Wang Street, Chaoyang, District

电话 010-87769899 800-810-8911(24小时)

010-87777088 (VIP 门诊)

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:00am-5:00pm
周六： 8:00am-5:00pm
周日和法定节假日： (Sun) 8:00am-5:00pm

注意事项 English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 妇产科，儿科 OB/GYN, Pediatrics.

北京维特奥医院 Beijing VITUP hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区东三环南路乙52号No. 52 B, East 3 Ring Road, Chaoyang Dsistrict, Beijing

电话 010-6772 7789

营业时间 周一至周五： 7:30am-5:00pm
周六： 8:00am-4:00pm(on duty有人值班)
周日和法定节假日： 8:00am-4:00pm(on duty有人值班)

注意事项 English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 体检服务 Physical Check-up service.

北京国际医疗中心 International Medical Center-Beijing

地址 北京市朝阳区亮马桥路50号北京燕沙中心办公楼S106 100016S106 Lufthansa Center, No.50 Liangmaqiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016

电话 010-64622068
010-64651561

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:00am-5:00pm
周六： 8:00am-5:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 8:00am-5:00pm

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. Emergency treatment provided by English-speaking doctors is available at night. 提供夜间英文急诊服务

医疗服务 生殖系统疾病、牙科 Reproductive system diseases, Dentistry.

北京嫣然天使儿童医院 BeiJing SmileAngel Children's Hospital

地址 北京市朝阳区望京东园519号楼 100102Building519,WangJing Dong Yuan,Chaoyang District,Beijing 100102

电话 400 810 7171

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:00am-7:30pm
周六： 8:00am-7:30pm
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项 English service is available. 有英语服务

医疗服务 儿科 Pediatrics.

北京和睦家-建国门保健中心

Beijing United Family Health & Wellness Center-Jianguomen

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区建国门外大街21号国际俱乐部饭店公寓楼地下一层 100020 B1, The St. Regis Residence, St. Regis Hotel, No.21 Jianguomenwai Dajie, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100020 |
| 电话 | 010-85321221 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭 |
| 注意事项 | 1. Direct billing is not available for well baby checkups, vaccinations, eyeglasses, special consumables and dental services. 婴儿体检和疫苗、配眼镜、特殊医疗消耗材料和牙科服务不提供直付 2. Service in different languages including English、French、Japanese、Mandarin、Farsi、Spanish、Russian、Cantonese. 可提供英语、法语、日语、汉语普通话、波斯语、西班牙语、俄语和粤语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 全科、口腔科、心理咨询、理疗科, 体检 Family Medicine, Dental, Family Counseling, Alternative Medicine. |

北京和睦家诊所-顺义

Beijing United Family- Shunyi Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京顺义区天竺开发区日祥广场818号 101312Unit 818, Pinnacle Plaza, Tian Zhu Real Estate Development Zone, Shunyi District, Beijing, 101312 |
| 电话 | 010-80465432 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: Monday-Thursday: 9:30am-6:45pm; Friday: 9:30am-4:00pm; 需预约Need Appointment 周六: 9:00am-3:30pm 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭 |
| 注意事项 | 1. Direct billing is not available for well baby checkups, vaccinations, eyeglasses, special consumables and dental services. 婴儿体检和疫苗、配眼镜、特殊医疗消耗材料和牙科服务不提供直付 2. Service in different languages including English、French、Japanese、Mandarin、Farsi、Spanish、Russian、Cantonese. 可提供英语、法语、日语、汉语普通话、波斯语、西班牙语、俄语和粤语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 全科、儿科、心理咨询 Family Medicine, Pediatrics, Family Counseling. |

北京和睦家医院

Beijing United Family Hospital

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京朝阳区将台路2号 100016No. 2 Jiang Tai Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016 |
| 电话 | 010-59277000 (Appointments 预约电话) 010-64332345 (24-hour Emergency Hotline / 24小时紧急电话), 010-59277350/7351/7352/7331 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 24Hour 全天开放 周六: 24Hour 全天开放 周日和法定节假日: 24Hour 全天开放 |
| 注意事项 | 1. Direct billing is not available for well baby checkups, vaccinations, eyeglasses, special consumables and dental services. 婴儿体检和疫苗、配眼镜、特殊医疗消耗材料和牙科服务不提供直付 2. Service in different languages including English、French、Japanese、Mandarin、Farsi、Spanish、Russian、Cantonese. 可提供英语、法语、日语、汉语普通话、波斯语、西班牙语、俄语和粤语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | 全科、内科、外科、儿科、心理咨询、妇产科、皮肤科、耳鼻喉科、眼科、理疗科、急救科、预防保健科 Family Medicine, Internal Medicine, Surgery, Pediatrics, OB/GYN, Dermatology & Laser Skin Clinic, ENT (Ear, Nose, Throat), Eye Clinic, Family Counseling, Emergency, Preventative Medicine. |

北京天坛普华医院

Beijing Tiantan Puhua Hospital

地址 北京市崇文区天坛南里12号 100050No. 12, Tiantan Nanli, Chongwen District, Beijing 100050

电话 010-67035566
010-67020836
010-89116665 only for Emergency紧急电话

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 下午五点之后仅提供急诊服务
周六: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 下午五点之后仅提供急诊服务
周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-5:00pm; After 5:00pm Emergency service only 下午五点之后仅提供急诊服务

注意事项 1. No pediatrics. 无儿科
2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Russian, Arabic, Korean, French. 可提供中、英、俄、阿、韩、法语服务

医疗服务 神经内科、康复诊疗 Neurology and Neurosurgery, Rehabilitation.

北京德倍施百汇医疗诊所 ParkwayHealth Vantone Medical and Rehabilitation Center

地址 北京朝阳区朝阳门外大街甲6号万通中心1-2楼1F-2F, Vantone Center No. Jia 6, Chaowai Street, Chao Yang District, Beijing

电话 4000-662-882 (24-hour 24小时)

营业时间 周一至周五: 10:00 am-7:00 pm
周六: 10:00am-7:00pm
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 Service in different languages including English, Chinese. 提供英语, 汉语等服务

医疗服务 康复理疗和疼痛管理科, 全科, 儿科, 妇科, 中医科, 皮肤科, 心理科和外科 Physiotherapy Rehabilitation and pain care management services, Family medicine, Pediatrics, Gynecology, TCM, Dermatology, Mental Health, and General Surgery.

北京中医药大学东直门医院国际部 Beijing Dongzhimen hospital International Department

地址 北京东城区东直门大街279号No. 279, Dongsì North Street, Dongcheng District, Beijing

电话 010-84013572
010-84012342

营业时间 周一至周五: 8:00am-4:00pm for all departments 所有可就诊科室
8:00am-8:30pm only for Massage Dept. 仅针对推拿按摩科室
周六: 8:00am-4:00pm for all departments 所有可就诊科室
8:00am-8:30pm only for Massage Dept. 仅针对推拿按摩科室
周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. TCM check-up is available. 有中医特色的体检项目.
2. English service is available. 有英语服务
3. Declare you are MSH member when you make the appointment. 预约时请说明是MSH的客户

医疗服务 中医科、推拿科 TCM、Massage

北京固瑞齿科-国贸口腔诊所 Beijing SDM Dental-China World Trade Center Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区建国门外大街1号国贸商城地下2层210 100004NB210 of China World Shopping Mall, No. 1 Jian Guo Men Wai Ave., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100004

电话 010-65059439
010-65059431

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm

周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm; Closed on Public Holidays 节假日关闭

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京固瑞齿科-亚运村口腔诊所 Beijing SDM Dental-Sunshine Plaza Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区亚运村安立路68号阳光广场东侧F-D186B 100026F-D186B, Sunshine Plaza, No.68 Anli Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100026

电话 010-64972173
010-64982173

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm; Closed on Public Holidays 节假日关闭

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京固瑞齿科-固瑞口腔诊所 Beijing SDM Dental-SDM Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区亮马桥路40号21世纪饭店2层（燕莎商城东侧） 100016FC222, 21st Century Hotel, No. 40 Liang Ma Qiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016

电话 010-64664814
010-64612745

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm; Closed on Public Holidays 节假日关闭

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京固瑞齿科-中海诊所 Beijing SDM Dental-World Trade Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区建外大街光华东里8号中海广场1号楼3层05 100020F3-05, No.1 Tower, China Overseas Plaza, No.8 GuanghuaDongli, Jian Guo Men Wai Ave., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100020

电话 010-59772488
010-59772486

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:00pm
周六： 9:00am-6:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-6:00pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京固瑞齿科-远大口腔诊所

Beijing SDM Dental-Yuan Da Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市海淀区远大路22号11号楼1层106室 100089Room 106, Building 11, No. 22 Yuan Da Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100089 |
| 电话 | 010-88596912 010-88596913 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm; Closed on Public Holidays 节假日关闭 |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京固瑞齿科-欧陆口腔诊所

Beijing SDM Dental-Euro Plaza Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市顺义区天竺镇裕祥路99号欧陆广场LB107 101300LB107, No. 99 Euro Plaza, Yu Xiang Rd., Shun Yi District, Beijing 101300 |
| 电话 | 010-80466084 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 10:00am-7:00pm 周六: 10:00am-7:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 10:00am-7:00pm; Closed on Public Holidays 节假日关闭 |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese and Korean. 可提供中、英、日、韩语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京瑞尔齿科-国际大厦诊所

Beijing ARRAIL Dental Clinic-CITIC Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京朝阳区建国门外大街19号国际大厦A座208室 100004Rm 208, Tower A, CITIC Building, No.19 Jianguomenwai Avenue, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100004 |
| 电话 | Tel: 010-65006473 Fax: 010-85263209 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京瑞尔齿科-燕沙诊所

Beijing ARRAIL Dental Clinic-Somerset Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京朝阳区亮马桥路46号燕莎东侧盛捷福景苑1层 1000161F, Somerset Fortune Garden, No.46 Liangmaqiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016 |
| 电话 | Tel: 010-84401926 Fax: 010-84401929 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 周一至周四 Monday-Thursday: 9:00am-8:00pm; 周五 Friday: 9:00am-7:30pm |

周六： 9:00am-7:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-7:30pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京瑞尔齿科-京汇诊所 Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Exchange Clinic

地址 北京朝阳区建国路乙118号京汇大厦201室 100022Rm 201, the Exchange-Beijing, No.118 Yi Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022

电话 Tel: 010-65675670
Fax: 010-65675239

营业时间 周一至周五： 周一至周四 Monday-Thursday: 9:00am-6:00pm; 周五 Friday: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六： 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-5:30pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京瑞尔齿科-融科诊所 Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Raycom Clinic

地址 北京海淀区科学院南路2号融科资讯中心A座308室 100080Rm 308, Tower A, Raycom Info Tech Park, No.2 Science Institute South Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100080

电话 Tel: 010-82861956
Fax: 010-82861959

营业时间 周一至周五： 周一至周四 Monday-Thursday: 9:00am-6:00pm; 周五 Friday: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六： 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-5:30pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京瑞尔齿科-华贸诊所 Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Central-P Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区建国路89号华贸中心公寓16号楼101室 100025Rm 101, No.16 Building, China Central Place, No.89 Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100025

电话 Tel: 010-85888550/60/70
Fax: 010-85888595

营业时间 周一至周五： 周一至周四 Monday-Thursday: 9:00am-6:00pm; 周五 Friday: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六： 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-5:30pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京瑞尔齿科-北京世纪财富中心店

Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Prosper Center Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区光华路5号院世纪财富中心1号楼二层4-7单元 100020Unit 4-7, 2F, Building 1, Prosper Center, No.5 Guanhua Rd, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100020 |
| 电话 | 400-800-1900 010-85875338 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00 am-6:00 pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京瑞尔齿科-顺义容和诊所

Beijing ARRIL Dental-Shunyi Ronghe Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京顺义区天竺镇荣和广场（林荫路）31号楼104室 101312Rm104, Building 31, Pinnacle Avenue, Linyin Rd, TianZhu Town, Shunyi District, Beijing 101312 |
| 电话 | Tel: 010-84167988 Fax: 010-84167866 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 周一至周四 Monday-Thursday: 9:00am-6:00pm; 周五 Friday: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京瑞尔齿科-方寸诊所

Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Detail Clinic

| | |
|------|---|
| 地址 | 北京市东城区金宝街2号雅安国际公寓1层底商Ya'an international village Level1, NO.2 Jin Bao Street, Dongcheng district, Beijing |
| 电话 | 010-65126668 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 需预约 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣 |

北京瑞尔齿科-翠微诊所

Beijing ARRIL Dental Clinic-Cuiwei Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市海淀区复兴路29号翠微广场4层 4th Floor, Cuiwei Plaza, No.29 Fuxing Rd, Haidian District, Beijing |
| 电话 | 010-68266488 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:30am-6:00pm 周六: 9:30am-6:00pm |

周日和法定节假日： 9:30am-6:00pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京瑞尔齿科-颐堤港诊所

Beijing ARRAIL Dental Clinic-Indigo Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区酒仙桥路18号颐堤港商场地铁层LG100Unit LG100, Indigo Plaza, No.18, Jiuxianqiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing

电话 010-84260658

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:30am-5:30pm
周六： 9:30am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:30am-5:30pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service is available. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京海龙达口腔诊所有限公司

Beijing IDC Dental Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区芳园南里9号院7号楼丽都水岸会所209室 100026Room 209 Building 7, Richmond Park Clubhouse, Yard 9,Fangyuan Nanli, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100026

电话 010-65388111

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:30pm
周六： 9:00am-6:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-6:00pm

- 注意事项**
1. Please make appointments. 需预约
 2. English service. 可提供英语服务

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

北京雅强口腔诊所

Beijing YaQiang Dental Clinic

地址 北京亦庄开发区宏达北路12号 100176No.12.Hong Da Bei Rd., Yizhuang, Development area, Beijing 100176

电话 010-67869671

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:30am-12pm; 13:00pm-16:30pm
周六： 8:30am-12pm; 13:00pm-16:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 8:30am-12pm; 13:00pm-16:30pm

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount! 享受折扣

北京佳美口腔魏公村门诊

Beijing JiaMei Weigongcun Dental Clinic

地址 北京市海淀区中关村南大街18号北京国际大厦B座1层 1000811F, Beijing International Building B, 18# ZhongGuancun South Avenue,Haidian District, Beijing 100081

电话 010-62114060
010-62114070

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm

注意事项 1. English service is available. 有英语服务
2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997
3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970

北京佳美口腔白石桥门诊 Beijing JiaMei Baishiqiao Dental Clinic

地址 北京市海淀区白石桥路甲48#2号楼 1000892nd Building, 48# BaiShiqiao Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100089

电话 010-62149125 010-62129326

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm

注意事项 1. English service is available. 有英语服务
2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997
3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970

北京佳美口腔月坛门诊 Beijing JiaMei Yuetan Dental Clinic

地址 北京市西城区月坛南街9号金币总公司对面 100045No. 9 Yuetan South Street, the opposite of the Golden Coin Company, Xicheng District, Beijing 100045

电话 010-68023002 010-68051415

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm

注意事项 1. English service is available. 有英语服务
2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997
3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970

北京佳美口腔望京门诊 Beijing JiaMei Wangjing Dental Clinic

地址 北京市朝阳区望京南湖公园122楼底商F-36 100102Building 122# F-36, Wangjing South Lake Park, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100102

电话 010-84721636 010-84721715

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-8:00pm
周六： 9:00am-8:00pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-8:00pm

注意事项 1. English service is available. 有英语服务
2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997
3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970

北京佳美口腔劲松门诊 Beijing JiaMei Jinsong Dental Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区东三环南路58号富顿中心C座104 100022Room 104, Block C, Fudun Center, 58# South 3rd Ring Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022 |
| 电话 | 010-58672410 010-58672411 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. English service is available. 有英语服务 2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997 3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970 |

北京佳美口腔永定路门诊 Beijing JiaMei Yongding Road Dental Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市海淀区永定路70号517-1号 101216No.517-1, 70# Yongding Road, Haidian District, Beijing 101216 |
| 电话 | 010-88227175 010-88227176 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. English service is available. 有英语服务 2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997 3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970 |

北京佳美口腔大悦城门诊 Beijing JiaMei Dayuecheng Dental Clinic

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 北京市朝阳区朝阳北路107号院58号主楼一层105 100123Room 105, 1F, Building 58, 107# North Chaoyang Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100123 |
| 电话 | 010-58627394 010-58627395 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 9:00am-8:00pm 周六: 9:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. English service is available. 有英语服务 2. Please make an appointment first, call center phone No: 400 650 997 3. 请提前预约, 电话400 650 9970 |

瑞泰口腔医院 Ruitai Dental Hospital

| | |
|------|--|
| 地址 | 朝阳区北苑绿色家园媒体村 天居园一号朝阳区工体南路8号No.1, Tianju Park, Beiyuan Green Home, Medica Village, No.8, South GongTi Road, Chaoyang District |
| 电话 | 010-84828880 |
| 营业时间 | 周一至周五: 8:00am-8:00pm 周六: 8:00am-8:00pm 周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-8:00pm |
| 注意事项 | 1. Please make appointments. 请预约 2. English service is available. 有英语服务 |
| 医疗服务 | All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount! 享受折扣 |